PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Kevin Hutto			08/26/2010	
Ross Dando			08/26/2010	
Swarnal Borthakur			08/26/2010	
Richard Mauritzson			09/01/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Aptina Imagir	ng Corporation		
Street Address:	Regatta Offic	Regatta Office Park, West Bay Road		
City:	Grand Cayman			
		CAYMAN ISLANDS		
State/Country:		ANDS		
-	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205	ANDS		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205 RS Total: 1	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205 RS Total: 1			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205 RS Total: 1 Type	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205 RS Total: 1 Type	Number 12879452		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (202)42	Number 12879452		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (202)42	Number 12879452 0-2201 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (202)42 <i>t be sent via US</i> 202-420	Number 12879452 0-2201 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (202)42 <i>I be sent via US</i> 202-420 LewisM	Number 12879452 0-2201 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2200		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (202)42 <i>I be sent via US</i> 202-420 LewisM e: Thomas Dickstei	0-2201 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0-2200 onick@dicksteinshapiro.com J. D'Amico n Shapiro		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (202)42 <i>I be sent via US</i> 202-420 LewisMe e: Thomas Dickstei 1825 Ey	Number 12879452 0-2201 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0-2200 onick@dicksteinshapiro.com J. D'Amico n Shapiro re Street, N.W.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (202)42 <i>I be sent via US</i> 202-420 LewisMe e: Thomas Dickstei 1825 Ey	0-2201 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0-2200 onick@dicksteinshapiro.com J. D'Amico n Shapiro		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CAYMAN ISI Y1-1205 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (202)42 I be sent via US 202-420 LewisMa e: Thomas Dickstei 1825 Ey Washing	Number 12879452 0-2201 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0-2200 onick@dicksteinshapiro.com J. D'Amico n Shapiro re Street, N.W.		

source=A10070005#page1.tif source=A10070005#page2.tif source=A10070005#page3.tif source=A10070005#page4.tif source=A10070005#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Kevin Hutto, Ross Dando, Swarnal Borthakur and Richard Mauritzson, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Aptina Imaging Corporation, a Cayman Islands corporation with offices at c/o Citco Trustees (Cayman) Limited, Regatta Office Park, West Bay Road, Grand Cayman, Y1-1205, Cayman Islands, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to an invention entitled ISOLATED BOND PAD WITH CONDUCTIVE VIA INTERCONNECT, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Aptina Imaging Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Aptina Imaging Corporation to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Aptina Imaging Corporation to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Aptina Imaging Corporation in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Aptina Imaging Corporation may designate.

DSMDB-2826531v1

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Aptina Imaging Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

m Mut Kevin Hutto

Date: United States of America) State of I & ab) ss.: County of \mathcal{H} day of

On this ∂_{Low} day of $\mathcal{H}_{\text{ugust}}$, $\partial_{\text{O}10}$, before me personally came Kevin Hutto, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

2

Notary Public



DSMDB-2826531v1

Ross Dando

010 Date:

United Stat	es of America)
State of	Idaho)	SS.
County of	Ada)	1

On this 26^{-} day of August, 2010, before me personally came Ross Dando, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

3



Notary Public

DSMDB-2826531v1

Swarnal Borthakur

Date: <u>Hugust 26,2010</u> United States of America) State of Idam)ss.:

On this <u>down</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2010</u>, before me personally came <u>Swarnal Borthakur</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

County of



Iotary Public

DSMDB-2826531v1

Date: Septenlui 1, 2010 Richard Mauritzson							
Date: Deptenlui 1, 2010	Ŋ						
	1						
United States of America)							
State of daho ss.:	J.						
County of Ada	F						
On this 1st day of September, 2010, before me							
personally came Richard Mauritzson , to me known to be the individual							
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution							
of the same.							
Juiquille flette							
Notary Public							
Notary Public (Notary Public (Ap. 8-1-20)	3						

DSMDB-2826531v1

PATENT REEL: 024969 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 09/10/2010

5